PUBLIC GRIEVANCES COMMISSION

(Govt. of National Capital Territory of Delhi)

APPELLATE AUTHORITY

[Under Section 7, Delhi Right to Information Act, 2001]

Date of Hearing: 10.07.2018

Date of Decision:

Applicant: Sh. Ajmer Singh

Respondent: Deputy Director of Education (Hq.)

Dte. Of Education

Appeal No : 71-A/2017

Appeal filed on : 7.5.2018

DRTI Application filed on : 21.3.2018

Competent Authority replied on: -

1 Background:

The appellant vide DRTI application dated 21.3.2018 has sought information on total 03 points. Aggrieved with non receipt of any information from the Competent Authority he filed this appeal.

2 Proceedings

The appellant is present. Sh. Syambir Singh ,SO (SB) Directorate of Education was present on behalf of the department .The respondent has furnished the reply and a copy of the same has been given to the complainant.

3 Decision

The Appellate Authority directed the Competent Authority that information can be given to the complainant regarding date of appointment, date of retirement, qualification and copy of noting of promotion file.

The Competent Authority i.e. the Dy. Director of Education (Hq.), Dte. Of Education is directed to furnish revised reply on the above points on

the appellant, by 30th July 2018 with a copy endorsed to this Commission in his/her own signature/stamp.

The matter is accordingly disposed of at the Commission's end.

(SUDHIR YADAV)

Member, **Public Grievances Commission**

Copy to:

- 1 The Deputy Director of 2. Sh. Ajmer Singh Education (Hq.) Dte. Of Education GNCT of Delhi, Old Sectt. New Delhi11-005